February 14, 2019 witnessed a historic event in the course of Boursa Kuwait and an important 

step in the completion of the privatization process, to announce the winning of the bidding 

for a 44% equity stake in its issued share capital Boursa Kuwait Securities Company K.P.S.C. 

equivalent to 84,134,600 shares (eighty-four million, one hundred and thirty-four thousand and 

six hundred shares) to a consortium comprising of Athens Stock Exchange, National Investments 

Company, First Investment Company and Arzan Financial Group for Financing and Investment, 

that presented the highest financial bid of 237 fils per share and equivalent to a total financial

[...]

Article (2) stated that the bid is awarded to the consortium compromising of Hellenic Exchanges-

Athens Stock Exchange SA Holding, National Investment Company, First Investment Company, 

Arzan Financial Group for Financing and Investment, which offered a Financial Bid of 237 fils (two 

hundred and thirty-seven fils) for a total amount of KD 19,939,900.200 (nineteen million, nine hundred 

and thirty-nine thousand nine hundred Kuwaiti Dinars and two hundred fils) for the purchase of 

44% of the equity stake of the issued share capital of Boursa Kuwait Securities Company, being the 

highest bid.

Article (3) provided that the Chairman of the Committee for the Offering and Privatization of the